17000107928



ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032

REFERENCE : 645117 4724134

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE : December 22, 1997

- ORDER TIME : 11:46 AM
- ORDER NO. : 645117-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 4724134
- Ronald W. Black, Esq CUSTOMER: RONALD W. BLACK, ESQ

106 South Lake Avenue

Orlando, FL 32801

DOMESTIC FILING

PETRA JORDAN, INC. NAME :

EFFECTIVE DATE:__

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX ____ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Stephanie Stscherban EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

012 ****122.50



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 22, 1997

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2607

SUBJECT: PETRA JORDAN, INC. Ref. Number: W97000028443

RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for PETRA JORDAN, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document. Please Correct Article X

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

- if you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.
- \geq (850) 4 L Gareth

œ

- Claretha Golden
- C_Document Specialist

Letter Number: 897A00060015

6

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PETRA JORDAN, INC.

<u>Article I - Name</u>

The name of this corporation is PETRA JORDAN, INC.

Article II - Duration

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

Article III - Purpose

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business, including, but not limited to, operating and managing a restaurant(s) and/or any other business related thereto for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

Article IV - Capital Stock

Every stockholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that at which (s)he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of

FILED 97 DEC 22 PH 12: 39 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others. The number of authorized shares shall be 7,500 shares at \$1.00 par value.

Article V - Registered Agent

The _ name and address of the initial registered

agent of this corporation is **RONALD W. BLACK**, 106 South Lake Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32801.

Article VI - Initial Board of Directors

This corporation shall have **two (2)** directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial directors of this corporation are:

<u>Name</u> MASHHOUR DAGAMSEH

HOANG KIM TESSINARI

8249 Shay Lynn Court

Address

Orlando, Florida 32810

8249 Shay Lynn Court Orlando, Florida 32810

Article VII - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles are:

Name	Address
MASHHOUR DAGAMSEH	8249 Shay Lynn Court

Orlando, Florida 32810

Article VIII - By-Laws

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the Shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles

of Incorporation this <u>19th</u> day of December, A.D. 1997.

يتعفر المتحافي فالحر mach

.

Mashhour Dagamseh

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED 97 DEC 22 PM 12: 38 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

The following is submitted in compliance with Chapter 48.091, <u>Florida Statutes</u>: **PETRA JORDAN, INC.**, a corporation organized (or organizing) under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at106 South Lake Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32801 has named **RONALD W. BLACK**, 106 South Lake Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32801, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACCEPTANCE

I agree as Resident Agent to accept service of process, to keep the office open during prescribed hours, and to post my name (and any other officers of said corporation authorized to accept service of process at the above Florida designated address) in some conspicuous place in the office, as required by law.

Ronald W.Black **Resident** Agent